Form 4 72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Section 106 Return of Final Meeting in a S 1 0 6
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Ug u

Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986 For official

To the Registrar of Companles
Company Number

02101564

Name of Company

{a) insert full name of

company [(a) Midland Sheetmetal Ltd

{b} insert fuli name(s) and I/MWe(b) Stuart Maddison Dawvid Matthew Hammond
address(es) PricewaterhouseCoopers PrncewaterhouseCoopers LLP

9 Greyfnars Road Cornwail Court

Reading 19 Cornwall Street

Berkshire RG1 1JG Birmingham
West Midlands
B3 2DT

give notice

(c) delete as appicable 1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c¢) [held on] {summoned for]
(@ nsert date (d) 07 July 2011 pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having an account (of which a copy i1s attached) (e} laid before it
(&) The copy account SNOWING how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the
must be authenticated by property of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done
e taaaiare accordingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting]
2 thata meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on]
[summoned for] (d}) pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of
the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly] [no quorum was
present at the mes:tmg]

Signed ﬁa(ﬂbﬁd Date "-’-,—7,[/

Presenter's name | esha Parsons F
or Official Use
address and reference ppcewaterhouseCoopers LLP = ~

Gt 2ny) ganson House

33 Wellington Street
Leeds
LS1 4JP
*“ATIOWVVM*
A4 262

This form 1s repfgduced under the terms of Crown Copyright Policy Guidance 1ssued by HM

SATURDAY

16/07/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Form 4.72 {(contd.)

Liquidator's statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of

Name of Company Midiand Sheetmetal Ltd

From 06 February 2008

(commencement of winding up) to 07 July 2011

(close of winding up)

Statement
of assets Receipt Payment
and P y
habilities
Recelpts £ £ £
Cash at Bank 0 120.668| Costs of Solicitor to Liquidator 2,508
Cash in hand Y 0[ Other law costs 0
Marketable Securtties 0 ¢} Liquidator's £
Sundry Debtors ] 0| Where (% on £ realised) 0
Stock in Trade o] 0{ applicable (% on £ distributed) 0 56,511
Work in Progress 0 0 :
Freehold Property 1,021,884 2| Bywhom Credttors
Leasehoid Property 0 01 Auctioneers and Valuer's Charges 0
Plant and machinery 0 0
Costs of possession and maintenance of
Furniture, Fittings, Utensils, etc o ] ostate p a e 4833
Patents, Trademarks, etc ] 55,000
investments other than Costs of gazetling and other
o ol advertising 532
Marketable Secuntes
Surplus from securities 9,152 | Incidental Outiays 089
Unpaid Calls at Commencement Total costs and £ 65 473
of Winding Up 0 o
Amount received from Calls on {1 Debenture £
Contnbutories made n the 0
Winding Up 0 0 g
Recerpts per Trading Account ¢ 0 a
0 0
Other property
Sale of tax losses 0 125941 (y  Creditors” £
Miscelianecus 0 {1}] 0 Preferential dividend at 0 00p n £ 1,017
0 0] on £0
o o 175 Unsecured dividend at 8 00p in § 129,126 130,143
on £18614,242
O} 0
{The estimate of amount to rank for
dividend was £0}
£ 1,021,884 197,416
(s Returns to £
Less £ 0
Payments to Redeem Secunties 0 o
Costs of execution 0
Payments per Trading Account (1.799) 0 0
(1799) {(1799)
Net £ 185,617 BALANCE £ 195 616

Except where otherwise stated afl values shown are exclusive of VAT




Section 106 Form 4.72 (contd.)

(1) Assets, including shown In the statement of assets and habilities and estimated to be of the value of
£0 have proved to be unreahsable

(2) State amount paid Into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unciaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ 0
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £ 0
(c moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a ¢ 0
member of the company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated )] 70
Signed (by the Liquidator) @ Mo)w
T

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETTERS)

STUART MADDISON DAVID MATTHEW HAMMOND
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP
9 GREYFRIARS ROAD CORNWALL COURT
READING 19 CORNWALL STREET
BERKSHIRE RG1 1JG BIRMINGHAM

WEST MIDLANDS

B3 20T
Notes

* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

1t State nominal value and class of share




